no3 Y

1

o aalpe
S TR

W

-~

Deputv Registrar(M)

<

May kindly see the letter, placed below at flag ‘A’, received from Smt.
Rekha Singh, Additional Chief Judicial MAgistrate, Hathras regarding subrhission of
statement of movable property exceeding to value of one month’s basic pay and
immovable properties acquired/held by her or any member of her family for the
financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 in the prescribed proforma respectively to this
Court for kind perusal and information as required by the Court.

In this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable and
immovable property for the financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 of the officer
concerned, details of income, deduction, savings investment and expenditure made

by her are given below.

| (‘i) ~n thé financial year 2014-15, income from salary and different-arrears
is Rs.6,88,072/-, income from agriculture is Rs.65,000/-, income from house
rent is Rs.2,14,000/- and income from interest & others is Rs.75,424/-. Thus,
the total amount is Rs.10,42,496/- and from this amount, Rs.61,439/- is
deducted against CPF, Rs.1,800/- against GIS, Rs.87,526/- against Income
Tax, Rs.2,22,00/- against NSC, Rs.32,748/- against premium of LIC policies
and Rs.1,50,000/- deposits in her PPF Account. As such, total deducfions/
repayment/ savings/ investment is Rs.5,55,513/-. The balance of her savings
bank account(é) reduced for Rs.1,31,993/- this financial year from last year's
balance. Thus, a sum of Rs.6,18,976/- was therefore available with her to
meet out the household expenditure of her family consisting of four members
in whole of the financial year. | _
it is pertinent to mention here that her husband is R.T.O. and his

- gross annual inéome is Rs.12,17,764/- (approx.).

(2) In the financial year 2015-16, income from salary and different arrears
is Rs.9,94,332/-, income from agriculturé is Rs.65,000/-, income from house
rent is Rs.84,000/- and income from interest & others is Rs.1,40,007/-. Thus,
the total amount is Rs.12,83,339/- and from this amount, Rs.39,890/- is
deducted against CPF, Rs.2,000/- against GIS, Rs.1,08,901/- against Income
~ Tax, Rs.1,00,000/- against NSC, Rs.32,748/- against premium of LIC



N
o
& B [CYE.

policies, Rs.1,00,000/- against Home loan and Rs.1,50,000/- deposits in her
« PPF Account. The balance of her savings bank account(s) enhanced for
Rs.2,07,538/- this financial year from last year's balance. As such, total
deductions/ repayment/ savings/ investment is Rs.7,41,077/-. Thus, a sum of
Rs.5,42,262/- was therefore available with her to meet out the household
expenditure of her family consisting of four members in whole of the financial
year. o |
It is pertinent to mention here that her husband is R.T.O. and his

gross annual income is Rs.14,22,984/- (approx.).

In this connection it is submitted that Smt. Rekha Singh has aI‘ready '
submitted her 'property statement upto the financial year 2013-14 (statement is at
flag 'M') which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shasi Kant Gupta,
the then Administrative Judge, Allahabad at flag 'Z'". ,

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular Letter, the officer
has to submit her property statement for the financial year 2014-15 & 2015-16 in its
next financial year i.e., 2016-17 upto March 2017. She has submitted the movable
and immovable property statement for the financial year 2014-15 & 2015-16 vide
her letter dated.22.06.2017 (at flag 'A"). As such, there is delay in submitting the
aforesaid property statements from the part of the officer for which.she has
regretted and apologized for late submission of aforesaid property statements.

May, therefore, if approved, the propertyv statements for the financial
years 2014-15 & 2015-16 alongwith letter dated 22.06.2017 (at flag 'A’) of Smt.
Rekha Singh, Additional Chief Judicial MAgistrate, Hathras be laid before Hon'ble

Mr. Justice Ashok Kumar, Administrative Judge, Hathras Judgeship for His

Lordship’s kind perusal and orders? HArehasd %0,
| Gsde g 281
ReyEbunld ® NP
0 .
T e e L0
Ay D Ao et ™ | . ‘ ‘
dile o e My .J‘has file received back
o without order from the th
s Inee Pt Kaw2) Hon. A j. Dy ;
- | . , -A.j. Due t
PNERRPIN N TV %# | Hon. A.{J. P change of
Rorhoon dyer o L DR (M)
hexwd dperarol g ovelin2 -

g Qg by
Hon'ble My Jugdi, PIASK Kumear ¢ o Adrain AT

~ Subrmip fﬁm'la‘,.a’ | 2«1’75@19

Perngal evol. ordlest

Digitally signed by Sgt Lal Sharma
Date: 2019.11.08 30:32:00 IST
Reason: A.R.(ADMIN-H) '
Location: High rt, Allahabad

&MII 7 W %@



		2019-11-08T10:32:00+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




